

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22057/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No.6235/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODA NAND THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Although, while issuing notice of the special leave petition on 01.08.2011 the Court had declined to entertain the petitioners' prayer for staying the orders passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal and the High Court, after hearing learned counsel for the parties we are satisfied that the impugned order suffers from an error of law apparent on the face of the record which needs to be corrected by this Court. Therefore, operation of

the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, which has been confirmed by the Division Bench of the High Court by

2

dismissing the writ petition filed by the petitioners, shall remain stayed till the disposal of the appeal.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master