

LISTED ON: 28.07.2015
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO: 2
ITEM NO: 98

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3823 OF 2012

B.S.N.L. & ORS. ... APPELLANT
VERSUS
MODA NAND THAKUR ... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the sole respondent has not filed statement of case, so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS, THE 27th day of JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Rajnish Prasad, Adv. Ch. No.
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR