

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3823/2012

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MODA NAND THAKUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajnish Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present on behalf of the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to inform the court about the current status of employment of the respondent and if he is superannuated, the date of his superannuation.
3. List in the week commencing 31st July, 2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)